NOTICE OF PUBLIC BUDGET HEARING FOR THE TOWN OF HARRISON

Notice is hereby given that on Thursday, November 7, 2024 at 6:00 P.M. at the Harrison Town Hall a PUBLIC HEARING on the PROPOSED 2025 BUDGET of the Town of Harrison will be held.

NOTICE OF SPECIAL TOWN MEETING OF THE ELECTORS OF THE TOWN OF HARRISON, LINCOLN COUNTY

Notice is hereby given that on Thursday, November 7, 2024 immediately following the completion of the Public Hearing on the proposed 2025 Budget of the Town of Harrison which begins at 6:00 P.M. at the Town Hall, N10095 Cty. Rd B., a Special Town Meeting of the Electors will take place. This special town meeting of the electors is called pursuant to Sec. 60.12(1)(b) of Wis. Statutes by the town board for the following purposes:

- 1. To approve the 2025 total highway expenditures pursuant to Sec. 81.01(3) of Wis. Statutes.
- 2. To establish compensation for elected officials for the terms of office to begin in April 2025 pursuant to Section 60.32(4) Wisconsin Statute.
- 3. To approve the 2024 total town tax levy to be collected in 2025 pursuant to s. 60.10(1)(a) of Wisconsin Statutes.

Dated this 14th day of October, 2024.

By: Kathy Voermans, Clerk Town of Harrison

Notice of TOWN BOARD MEETING of the Town of Harrison, Lincoln County

Notice is hereby given that on Thursday, November 7, 2024 immediately following the completion of the Special Town Meeting of the Electors, which shall follow the Public Hearing on the proposed year 2025 budget, which begins at 6:00 P.M. at the Harrison Town Hall, a town board meeting will be held for the following purposes:

- 1. For the town board to discuss and adopt the Year 2025 Summary Budget for the Town of Harrison.
- 2. Regular town board meeting Separate agenda

Dated the 14th day of October, 2024.

By: Kathy Voermans, Clerk
Town of Harrison